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Sine-Square Deformation f(x)=sin2(%x)

Ak12="
L

0 L

+
H o ina = Z(gk — H)c, ¢,
k

1
HDeform = Z 2 (ex — 1) Cl-cl-ck
k

+
Z 4 2 (8 Ak l’l’) Ck+Aka HDeform =
2

1 Ak

— 43 2(8 Ak— 1) Ce_nkCr

1
-0.4

-0.4

2

Ak ===

L

f(x)=sin*(Akx/2)

-0.4
0.7
-0.3

11

-0.3
0.3
0

=§{1_cos(Akx)}

2 exp(iAkx)+ exp(— iAkx)}

Positive and negative

0 cigenvales are separated
-03 03
0.3 -0.7 04
04 -1 04
04 -0.7 0.3
03 -0.3
0

0
0.3
-0.3

-0.4

-0.3
0.7 |

Ground state many-body wavefunction is identical to the original one

T. Hikihara and T. Nishino, Phys. Rev. B 83, 060414(R) (2011)
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Energy spectrum
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Size scaling and magnetization (SSD)
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Kagome lattice
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Checkerboard lattice

S=1/2 antiferromagnetic Heisenberg interaction p-14
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Checkerboard lattice
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Two-channel Kondo lattice model

/ PrEefiqv & X 4\
PrTi,Al
(Ta) f-EFOHMEEBERE LIZESTFDEMERE

T, 156 K
= —tZ(cuwclH wc +h.c ) +stl“ .

loa

I 107 K

I, =—65K

TEEF(a= 1) lli
I =——=0 BEAE > + + +”’
2 |

LEESF(a =2) +

Prod f2BeEH FEKramers —EIE

. /

¥ T.Onimaru and H. Kusunose, J. Phys. Soc. Jpn. 85, 082002 (2016)




=D

® SSD (T4 V. BRFEHFDOEZEZMRASIFITE S
(A ENTE, ABICE. T A XH9F)

® FFTNETFH ONAEAET TEKFE
(L7 7 b =M. &4 ~—HiH8E)

o EMODEREDHAICLD2ETFTHDIMN
(MEBHEN A F v v T BFE~DEREZ2E)

(@ h/J=39  M/Ma=3/4 p

it
BBPB D
bB-PB Q




